
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T1  1  1   Pepperdine 286  289  285       860  -4 
3  2  2   UC Davis 292  285  288       865  +1 

T1  3  3   Oklahoma 286  300  295       881  +17 
T4  5  4   Campbell  298  303  293       894  +30 

T11  6  5   Denver 305  297  293       895  +31 
6  4  6   Mississippi 300  296  303       899  +35 

14  7  7   UTSA 307  296  301       904  +40 
T4  T8  8   East Tennessee St. 298  306  302       906  +42 

T15  T8  9   UCLA 310  294  310       914  +50 
10  14  10   Florida State  304  311  300       915  +51 
7  10  T11   San Diego State  302  305  311       918  +54 

T11  T12  T11   South Florida 305  307  306       918  +54 
T15  17  13   Georgia State  310  314  295       919  +55 
T8  15  14   San Jose State  303  314  305       922  +58 
T8  11  15   Nebraska 303  307  314       924  +60 
17  16  16   Tulsa 311  307  309       927  +63 

T11  T12  17   Furman  305  307  317       929  +65 
18  18  18   Missouri State 318  315  313       946  +82 
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Golfweek Conference Challenge
Red Sky Golf Club - Fazio Course

Wolcott, CO
Women's Championship Tees 

Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 26 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Demi Runas  UC Davis  71   67  71 (F)       209  -7   
T4 T2   Fabiola Arriaga  UTSA  75   68  69 (F)       212  -4   
2 T2   Grace Na  Pepperdine  69   70  73 (F)       212  -4   

T4 4   Alina Ching  Pepperdine  71   72  70 (F)       213  -3   
T11 T5   Somin Lee  Pepperdine  71   75  69 (F)       215  -1   
T4 T5   Chirapat Jao-Javanil  Oklahoma  68   75  72 (F)       215  -1   
8 T7   Emily Collins  Oklahoma  70   74  72 (F)       216  E   

T16 T7   Amy Simanton  UC Davis  73   74  69 (F)       216  E   
T11 T9   Andrea Wong  UC Davis  75   71  71 (F)       217  +1   
3 T9   Anne-Catherine Tangu  Oklahoma  69   73  75 (F)       217  +1   

T24 T11   Rachael Watton  Denver  78   70  71 (F)       219  +3   
T16 T11   Kaitlyn Rohrback *  Oklahoma  72   75  72 (F)       219  +3   
T16 T13   Haley Sanders  Mississippi  73   74  73 (F)       220  +4   
T16 T13   Christine Wong  San Diego State  70   77  73 (F)       220  +4   
T4 T15   Shu-Yin Liu  Tulsa  74   69  78 (F)       221  +5   
T9 T15   Ericka Schneider  Mississippi  75   70  76 (F)       221  +5   
T35 T15   Christina Miller  South Florida  76   75  70 (F)       221  +5   
T16 T15   Gabriella Wahl  East Tennessee St.  73   74  74 (F)       221  +5   
T11 T15   Brooke Bellomy  Campbell  71   75  75 (F)       221  +5   
T16 T20   Katelyn Wright  Nebraska  71   76  75 (F)       222  +6   
29 T20   Lee Lopez  UCLA  78   71  73 (F)       222  +6   
T9 T20   Cassie Deeg  Nebraska  69   76  77 (F)       222  +6   
T24 T23   Cha Cha Willhoite  San Jose State  72   76  75 (F)       223  +7   
T30 T23   Marissa Chow  Pepperdine  78   72  73 (F)       223  +7   
T30 T23   Kelly Drack  Denver  75   75  73 (F)       223  +7   
T52 T23   Kaylin Yost  Campbell  75   81  67 (F)       223  +7   
T11 T23   Bev Vatananugulkit  UC Davis  73   73  77 (F)       223  +7   
T35 T28   Laure Castelain  Florida State  75   76  73 (F)       224  +8   
T24 T28   Laura Wearn  Furman  75   73  76 (F)       224  +8   
T24 T28   Lourdes Lopez  East Tennessee St.  73   75  76 (F)       224  +8   
T30 31   Teresa Urquizu  Campbell  78   72  75 (F)       225  +9   
T11 T32   Ani Gulugian  UCLA  75   71  80 (F)       226  +10   
T24 T32   Paola Valerio  UTSA  73   75  78 (F)       226  +10   
T30 T32   Lisbeth Brooks  Campbell  74   76  76 (F)       226  +10   
T30 35   Amy West  South Florida  77   73  77 (F)       227  +11   
T58 T36   Laura Sanchez  Georgia State  80   77  71 (F)       228  +12   
T42 T36   Emma Henrikson  San Diego State  77   76  75 (F)       228  +12   
T16 T36   Louise Ridderstrom  UCLA  74   73  81 (F)       228  +12   
T42 T39   Elyse Smidinger  Denver  76   77  76 (F)       229  +13   
T47 T39   Sian Evans  East Tennessee St.  76   78  75 (F)       229  +13   
T42 T39   Carlton Kuhlo  Florida State  74   79  76 (F)       229  +13   
T35 T39   Melissa Martin  Denver  76   75  78 (F)       229  +13   
T38 T39   Liv Cheng  Pepperdine  75   77  77 (F)       229  +13   
T47 T44   Megan Thompson  Missouri State  76   78  76 (F)       230  +14   

T38 T44   Kathleen Rojas  San Jose State  72   80  78 (F)       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T44   Alison Hovatter  Mississippi  75   77  78 (F)       230  +14   
68 T44   Jessica Negron  Florida State  78   81  71 (F)       230  +14   

T42 T44   Emma Clegg  Missouri State  77   76  77 (F)       230  +14   
T69 T49   Julie Lied  Georgia State  80   80  71 (F)       231  +15   
T63 T49   Shannon Lubar  Denver  78   80  73 (F)       231  +15   
T16 T49   Stephanie Carlozzi  Furman  72   75  84 (F)       231  +15   
T38 T52   Olivia Hullert  Florida State  77   75  80 (F)       232  +16   
T52 T52   Antonia Von Wnuck  Tulsa  78   78  76 (F)       232  +16   
T50 T52   Chloe Garner  East Tennessee St.  76   79  77 (F)       232  +16   
T52 T52   Lauren Court  Georgia State  74   82  76 (F)       232  +16   
T52 T52   Kristina Merkle  Tulsa  78   78  76 (F)       232  +16   
T58 T52   Taylor Newlin  UTSA  80   77  75 (F)       232  +16   
T58 T58   Jade Staggs  Oklahoma  79   78  76 (F)       233  +17   
T42 T58   Maria Palacios  Georgia State  77   76  80 (F)       233  +17   
T58 T60   Anna Hancock  South Florida  80   77  77 (F)       234  +18   
T63 T60   Abby Newton  Mississippi  83   75  76 (F)       234  +18   
T52 T62   Vivienne Chin  East Tennessee St.  77   79  79 (F)       235  +19   
T63 T62   Megan Osland  San Jose State  81   77  77 (F)       235  +19   
T69 T62   Rachelle Reali  San Jose State  78   82  75 (F)       235  +19   
T50 65   Maureen Dunnagan  San Diego State  80   75  81 (F)       236  +20   
T63 T66   Valentina Romero  Furman  79   79  79 (F)       237  +21   
T63 T66   Allie Johnston  UTSA  82   76  79 (F)       237  +21   
T47 T66   Shena Yang  South Florida  72   82  83 (F)       237  +21   
T69 T66   Melissa Siviter  Georgia State  79   81  77 (F)       237  +21   
T75 70   Jacqueline Le Marr  UCLA  83   79  76 (F)       238  +22   
T72 71   Blair Lewis  UC Davis  81   80  78 (F)       239  +23   
T75 72   Taylor Schmidt  Oklahoma  79   83  78 (F)       240  +24   
T75 73   Brogan Townend  UTSA  79   83  79 (F)       241  +25   
T52 T74   Steffi Neisen  Nebraska  79   77  86 (F)       242  +26   
T75 T74   Laura DeMarco  Furman  79   83  80 (F)       242  +26   
T72 T76   Kristina Lynn  San Diego State  75   86  82 (F)       243  +27   
T82 T76   Stephanie Gibri  San Jose State  84   81  78 (F)       243  +27   
T79 T76   Kathryn Fowler  Mississippi  77   86  80 (F)       243  +27   
T58 T79   Gina Clark  San Diego State  80   77  88 (F)       245  +29   
T82 T79   Jessica Lydia  Tulsa  83   82  80 (F)       245  +29   
T79 T79   Tahnia Ravnjak  Campbell  83   80  82 (F)       245  +29   
T79 82   Mary Beth Ramsay  Florida State  81   82  83 (F)       246  +30   
T72 83   Chiara Citterio  Missouri State  82   79  86 (F)       247  +31   
85 T84   Aubrie Street  Furman  86   80  82 (F)       248  +32   
90 T84   Ariel Tidwell  Missouri State  89   85  74 (F)       248  +32   
86 86   Karson Bizzell  Tulsa  81   89  79 (F)       249  +33   

T88 87   Jackie O'Doherty  Nebraska  95   78  79 (F)       252  +36   

87 88   Karli Heimbecker  South Florida  85   87  82 (F)       254  +38 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T88 89   Morgan Smejkal  Nebraska  84   89  83 (F)       256  +40   
T82 -    Hermine Greyling  Missouri State  83   82  W       -     -      
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Golfweek Conference Challenge
Red Sky Golf Club - Fazio Course

Wolcott, CO
Women's Championship Tees 

Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 26 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Pepperdine 286 289 285 860
T2 Grace Na (1) 69 70 73 212

4 Alina Ching (4) 71 72 70 213

T5 Somin Lee (5) 71 75 69 215

T23 Marissa Chow (2) 78 72 73 223

T39 Liv Cheng (3) 75 77 77 229

2 UC Davis 292 285 288 865
1 Demi Runas (2) 71 67 71 209

T7 Amy Simanton (1) 73 74 69 216

T9 Andrea Wong (3) 75 71 71 217

T23 Bev Vatananugulkit (4) 73 73 77 223

71 Blair Lewis (5) 81 80 78 239

3 Oklahoma 286 300 295 881
T5 Chirapat Jao-Javanil (1) 68 75 72 215

T7 Emily Collins (4) 70 74 72 216

T9 Anne-Catherine Tangu (2) 69 73 75 217

T58 Jade Staggs (5) 79 78 76 233

72 Taylor Schmidt (3) 79 83 78 240

4 Campbell 298 303 293 894
T15 Brooke Bellomy (1) 71 75 75 221

T23 Kaylin Yost (2) 75 81 67 223

31 Teresa Urquizu (4) 78 72 75 225

T32 Lisbeth Brooks (3) 74 76 76 226

T79 Tahnia Ravnjak (5) 83 80 82 245

5 Denver 305 297 293 895
T11 Rachael Watton (2) 78 70 71 219

T23 Kelly Drack (1) 75 75 73 223

T39 Elyse Smidinger (3) 76 77 76 229

T39 Melissa Martin (5) 76 75 78 229

T49 Shannon Lubar (4) 78 80 73 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Mississippi 300 296 303 899
T13 Haley Sanders (5) 73 74 73 220

T15 Ericka Schneider (3) 75 70 76 221

T44 Alison Hovatter (2) 75 77 78 230

T60 Abby Newton (1) 83 75 76 234

T76 Kathryn Fowler (4) 77 86 80 243

7 UTSA 307 296 301 904
T2 Fabiola Arriaga (1) 75 68 69 212

T32 Paola Valerio (4) 73 75 78 226

T52 Taylor Newlin (2) 80 77 75 232

T66 Allie Johnston (5) 82 76 79 237

73 Brogan Townend (3) 79 83 79 241

8 East Tennessee St. 298 306 302 906
T15 Gabriella Wahl (5) 73 74 74 221

T28 Lourdes Lopez (2) 73 75 76 224

T39 Sian Evans (3) 76 78 75 229

T52 Chloe Garner (1) 76 79 77 232

T62 Vivienne Chin (4) 77 79 79 235

9 UCLA 310 294 310 914
T20 Lee Lopez (1) 78 71 73 222

T32 Ani Gulugian (2) 75 71 80 226

T36 Louise Ridderstrom (3) 74 73 81 228

70 Jacqueline Le Marr (4) 83 79 76 238

10 Florida State 304 311 300 915
T28 Laure Castelain (2) 75 76 73 224

T39 Carlton Kuhlo (4) 74 79 76 229

T44 Jessica Negron (1) 78 81 71 230

T52 Olivia Hullert (5) 77 75 80 232

82 Mary Beth Ramsay (3) 81 82 83 246

T11 San Diego State 302 305 311 918
T13 Christine Wong (2) 70 77 73 220

T36 Emma Henrikson (1) 77 76 75 228

65 Maureen Dunnagan (4) 80 75 81 236

T76 Kristina Lynn (3) 75 86 82 243

T79 Gina Clark (5) 80 77 88 245
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T11 South Florida 305 307 306 918
T15 Christina Miller (1) 76 75 70 221

35 Amy West (3) 77 73 77 227

T60 Anna Hancock (2) 80 77 77 234

T66 Shena Yang (4) 72 82 83 237

88 Karli Heimbecker (5) 85 87 82 254

13 Georgia State 310 314 295 919
T36 Laura Sanchez (2) 80 77 71 228

T49 Julie Lied (5) 80 80 71 231

T52 Lauren Court (4) 74 82 76 232

T58 Maria Palacios (1) 77 76 80 233

T66 Melissa Siviter (3) 79 81 77 237

14 San Jose State 303 314 305 922
T23 Cha Cha Willhoite (1) 72 76 75 223

T44 Kathleen Rojas (5) 72 80 78 230

T62 Megan Osland (2) 81 77 77 235

T62 Rachelle Reali (3) 78 82 75 235

T76 Stephanie Gibri (4) 84 81 78 243

15 Nebraska 303 307 314 924
T20 Katelyn Wright (1) 71 76 75 222

T20 Cassie Deeg (2) 69 76 77 222

T74 Steffi Neisen (3) 79 77 86 242

87 Jackie O'Doherty (5) 95 78 79 252

89 Morgan Smejkal (4) 84 89 83 256

16 Tulsa 311 307 309 927
T15 Shu-Yin Liu (2) 74 69 78 221

T52 Antonia Von Wnuck (1) 78 78 76 232

T52 Kristina Merkle (3) 78 78 76 232

T79 Jessica Lydia (4) 83 82 80 245

86 Karson Bizzell (5) 81 89 79 249

17 Furman 305 307 317 929
T28 Laura Wearn (1) 75 73 76 224

T49 Stephanie Carlozzi (2) 72 75 84 231

T66 Valentina Romero (5) 79 79 79 237

T74 Laura DeMarco (4) 79 83 80 242

T84 Aubrie Street (3) 86 80 82 248
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

18 Missouri State 318 315 313 946
T44 Emma Clegg (2) 77 76 77 230

T44 Megan Thompson (3) 76 78 76 230

83 Chiara Citterio (1) 82 79 86 247

T84 Ariel Tidwell (4) 89 85 74 248

90 Hermine Greyling (5) 83 82 0 165
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T11 Kaitlyn Rohrback (Oklahoma) 72 75 72 219
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Par 3 Scoring
F. Arriaga UTSA 2.83 -2 
K. Rohrback Oklahoma 2.83 -2 
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 2.92 -1 
C. Deeg Nebraska 2.92 -1 
K. Yost Campbell 3.00 E 
K. Wright Nebraska 3.08 +1 
G. Na Pepperdine 3.08 +1 
K. Drack Denver 3.08 +1 
H. Sanders Ole Miss 3.08 +1 
K. Merkle Tulsa 3.08 +1 
C. Wong S.Diego St 3.08 +1 
A. Ching Pepperdine 3.08 +1 
R. Watton Denver 3.08 +1 
S. Lubar Denver 3.08 +1 
L. Ridderstrom UCLA 3.17 +2 
J. Marr UCLA 3.17 +2 
E. Smidinger Denver 3.17 +2 
B. Bellomy Campbell 3.17 +2 
E. Collins Oklahoma 3.17 +2 
J. Staggs Oklahoma 3.17 +2 
A. Hancock USF 3.17 +2 
L. Wearn Furman 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
E. Collins Oklahoma 3.83 -5 
D. Runas UC Davis 3.87 -4 
G. Na Pepperdine 3.90 -3 
A. Ching Pepperdine 3.93 -2 
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 3.97 -1 
F. Arriaga UTSA 4.00 E 
S. Lee Pepperdine 4.00 E 
S. Liu Tulsa 4.00 E 
A. Tangu Oklahoma 4.03 +1 
E. Schneider Ole Miss 4.03 +1 
G. Wahl ETSU 4.07 +2 
K. Drack Denver 4.07 +2 
M. Chow Pepperdine 4.07 +2 
A. Wong UC Davis 4.07 +2 
C. Kuhlo FL State 4.07 +2 
C. Willhoite San Jose 4.07 +2 
C. Miller USF 4.10 +3 
A. Simanton UC Davis 4.10 +3 
T. Urquizu Campbell 4.10 +3 
R. Watton Denver 4.10 +3 
B. Bellomy Campbell 4.10 +3 
B. Vatananugulkit UC Davis 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Lopez UCLA 4.58 -5 
D. Runas UC Davis 4.58 -5 
A. Simanton UC Davis 4.58 -5 
S. Lee Pepperdine 4.67 -4 
L. Castelain FL State 4.67 -4 
A. Wong UC Davis 4.67 -4 
A. Tangu Oklahoma 4.67 -4 
C. Wong S.Diego St 4.75 -3 
F. Arriaga UTSA 4.83 -2 
G. Na Pepperdine 4.83 -2 
A. Ching Pepperdine 4.83 -2 
M. Osland San Jose 4.83 -2 
K. Rojas San Jose 4.92 -1 
B. Vatananugulkit UC Davis 4.92 -1 
G. Wahl ETSU 4.92 -1 
E. Schneider Ole Miss 4.92 -1 
A. West USF 4.92 -1 
R. Watton Denver 4.92 -1 
C. Miller USF 4.92 -1 
L. Lopez ETSU 4.92 -1 
L. Sanchez GA State 4.92 -1 
H. Sanders Ole Miss 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
D. Runas UC Davis 2
M. Dunnagan S.Diego St 2
A. Wong UC Davis 1
A. Tangu Oklahoma 1
T. Urquizu Campbell 1
K. Fowler Ole Miss 1
L. Lopez UCLA 1
C. Wong S.Diego St 1
G. Clark S.Diego St 1
B. Lewis UC Davis 1
M. Thompson Mo. State 1
R. Watton Denver 1
C. Kuhlo FL State 1
L. Castelain FL State 1
S. Liu Tulsa 1
S. Carlozzi Furman 1
V. Romero Furman 1

Birdies 
F. Arriaga UTSA 17
A. Ching Pepperdine 17
E. Collins Oklahoma 15
A. Simanton UC Davis 14
S. Lee Pepperdine 13
K. Yost Campbell 12
B. Bellomy Campbell 12
D. Runas UC Davis 12
H. Sanders Ole Miss 11
M. Martin Denver 11
E. Schneider Ole Miss 11
G. Wahl ETSU 11
G. Na Pepperdine 11
K. Rohrback Oklahoma 11
C. Deeg Nebraska 11
A. Wong UC Davis 10
S. Liu Tulsa 10
A. West USF 10
C. Miller USF 10
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 10
C. Wong S.Diego St 10
L. Castelain FL State 9

Pars 
K. Wright Nebraska 38
B. Vatananugulkit UC Davis 38
C. Willhoite San Jose 38
A. Gulugian UCLA 37
G. Na Pepperdine 36
L. Ridderstrom UCLA 36
L. Brooks Campbell 35
M. Thompson Mo. State 35
R. Watton Denver 35
A. Tangu Oklahoma 35
J. Staggs Oklahoma 35
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 35
T. Urquizu Campbell 34
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 34
J. Lied GA State 33
C. Kuhlo FL State 33
A. Wong UC Davis 33
M. Chow Pepperdine 33
L. Lopez ETSU 33
D. Runas UC Davis 33
K. Drack Denver 33
P. Valerio UTSA 33
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